

No. 16-652

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

DEMOCRATIC PARTY OF HAWAII,
Petitioner,
v.

SCOTT T. NAGO, in his official capacity as
chief election officer of the State of Hawaii,
Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Ninth Circuit

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

DOUGLAS S. CHIN
Attorney General
DEIRDRE MARIE-IHA
MARISSA H.I. LUNING
*Deputy Attorneys
General*
STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF THE
ATTORNEY GENERAL
425 Queen Street
Honolulu, HI 96813
(808) 586-1500

NEAL KUMAR KATYAL*
FREDERICK LIU
*Special Deputy Attorneys
General*
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP
555 Thirteenth Street, NW
Washington, DC 20004
(202) 637-5600
neal.katyal@hoganlovells.com

*Counsel of Record

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iv
INTRODUCTION.....	1
STATEMENT	3
ARGUMENT.....	7
I. THERE IS NO CONFLICT BETWEEN THE CIRCUITS.....	7
II. THIS CASE IS A POOR VEHICLE FOR DECIDING THE QUESTION PRESENTED.....	11
III. THE COURT OF APPEALS' DECISION IS CORRECT	14
CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES:	
<i>Cal. Democratic Party v. Jones</i> , 530 U.S. 567 (2000)	6, 11, 12, 17
<i>City of Los Angeles v. Patel</i> , 135 S. Ct. 2443 (2015)	13, 14
<i>Clingman v. Beaver</i> , 544 U.S. 581 (2005)	13, 16, 17
<i>Crawford v. Marion Cty. Election Bd.</i> , 533 U.S. 181 (2008)	16
<i>Lujan v. G & G Fire Sprinklers, Inc.</i> , 532 U.S. 189 (2001)	11
<i>Miller v. Brown</i> , 465 F. Supp. 2d 584 (E.D. Va. 2006).....	8
<i>Miller v. Brown</i> , 462 F.3d 312 (4th Cir. 2006) (<i>Miller I</i>).....	2, 7, 8, 9, 10
<i>Miller v. Brown</i> , 503 F.3d 360 (4th Cir. 2007) (<i>Miller II</i>)	2, 7, 8, 9, 10
<i>Tashjian v. Republican Party of Conn.</i> , 479 U.S. 208 (1986)	13, 17
<i>United States v. Rodriguez</i> , 433 F.3d 411 (4th Cir. 2006)	11
<i>United States v. Salerno</i> , 481 U.S. 739 (1987)	5
<i>Wash. State Grange v.</i> <i>Wash. State Republican Party</i> , 552 U.S. 442 (2008)	<i>passim</i>

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS:	
U.S. Const. amend. I.....	<i>passim</i>
Haw. Const. art. II, § 4	3
STATUTES:	
Haw. Rev. Stat. § 12-1	3, 14
Haw. Rev. Stat. § 12-2	3
Haw. Rev. Stat. § 12-31	3, 4
